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CONSORTIUM FOR OPERATIONAL 

EXCELLENCE IN RETAILING 
 

2013 Conference Attendees 
 
 
Marshall L. Fisher  
UPS Transportation Professor for the Private 
Sector 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
215-898-7721  
fisher@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Ananth Raman 
UPS Foundation Professor of Business Logistics 
Harvard Business School  
617-495-6937  
araman@hbs.edu 
 
Anna C. Sheen 
Executive Director 
Consortium for Operational Excellence in 
Retailing 
650-759-4288  
coer@hbs.edu 
asheen@mba1994.hbs.edu 
 
Keith Abbott 
Vice President, Distribution 
J. Jill 
603-266-2075 
Keith.Abbott@jjill.com 
 
Ahmad Abdulgadir 
Managing Director 
Continewity LLC 
972-514-6316 
ahmad@continewity.com 
 
Alexei Agratchev 
Chief Executive Officer, Founder 
RetailNEXT 
408-884-2162 
alexei@retailnext.net 

Narendra Agrawal 
Professor 
Santa Clara University 
408-554-4165 
nagrawal@scu.edu 
 
Arzum Akkas 
Doctoral Candidate 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
718-536-4375 
aakkas@mit.edu 
 
Margaret Aksoy-Pierson 
Assistant Professor 
Tuck School of Business 
margaretpierson@gmail.com 
 
Yasin Alan 
Assistant Professor 
The Owen School, Vanderbilt University 
713-459-1426 
yasin.alan@owen.vanderbilt.edu 
 
Frank Andryauskas 
Vice President, Web Merchandising & 
Customer Insight 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
781-820-8079 
frank@andryauskas.com 
 
Ernesto Avendaño 
Divisional Supply Chain Manager, Caribean 
Division 
McDonald’s/Arcos Dorados 
+54 9 11 3181 8547  
ernesto.avendano@ar.mcd.com 
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Ian Bailey 
Chief Operating Officer 
Kmart Australia 
+61 399022767 
ian.bailey@kmart.com.au 
 
Chris Baker 
Principal 
Oliver Wyman 
609-647-1229 
chris.baker@oliverwyman.com 
 
Mark S. Bauer 
Program Manager, eCommerce 
TJX 
781-315-9250 
mark_bauer@tjx.com 
 
John Bloomfield 
Vice President, Space Optimization 
RGIS 
630-297-6103 
jbloomfield@RGIS.com 
 
Michelle Bogan 
Partner 
Kurt Salmon 
781-254-7658 
michelle.e.bogan@gmail.com 
 
Ryan Buell 
Assistant Professor 
Harvard Business School 
617-496-6918 
rbuell@hbs.edu 
 
Diarmuid Cahalane 
Doctoral Candidate 
Cornell University 
607-220-4627 
djc338@cornell.edu 
 
Marcio Camargo 
Chairman 
Restoque S.A. 
+55 11 982520130 
marcio@artesia.com.br 
 

Rafael de Camargo 
Retail Director 
Restoque S.A. 
+55 11 9 7693 3210 
rafael.camargo@restoque.com.br 
 
Manoj Chopra 
Vice President, Strategic Pricing & 
Promotions 
Michaels Stores, Inc. 
972-831-4314 
chopram@michaels.com 
 
Nathan Craig 
Doctoral Candidate 
Technology and Operations Management 
Harvard Business School 
617-803-9125  
ncraig@hbs.edu 
 
Nicole DeHoratius 
Adjunct Professor, Operations Management 
Booth School of Business 
University of Chicago 
503-307-3349 
nicole@dehoratius.com 
 
Carolyn Deller 
Doctoral Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
617-233-0970 
cdeller@HBS.edu 
 
Michelle Dillard 
MBA Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
213-379-0826 
adillard@mba2013.hbs.edu 
 
Robert DiRomualdo 
Chairman & CEO 
Naples Ventures, LLC 
239-596-8367  
bdiromualdo@naplesventures.com 
 
Joe Dixon 
Senior Vice President, Sourcing & Production 
Brooks Brothers Group Inc. 
212-309-7288 
jdixon@brooksbrothers.com 
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David N. Dobrin  
President/Founder 
B2B Analysts, Inc. 
617-497-6399  
david@b2banalysts.com 
 
Ian Dorais 
Vice President, Merchandising and Merchandise 
Planning 
Birks and Mayors Inc. 
514-397-2568 
idorais@birksandmayors.com 
 
David DuBose 
Senior Managing Consultant 
IBM Global Business Services 
614-726-2225 
dsdubose@us.ibm.com 
 
Secil Ozekin Erdogan 
Project Development Manager 
Teknosa 
90 533 5062506 
serdogan@teknosa.com 
 
Michael Frieze 
Chief Executive Officer 
Gordon Brothers 
617-422-6206 
mfrieze@gordonbrothers.com 
 
Makoto Fukuhara 
Executive Vice President, Partner 
Ichigo Asset Management, Ltd. 
+81 3 6419 1515 
makoto.fukuhara@ichigoasset.com 
 
Gail Galea 
Chief Merchardising Officer 
BuildDirect 
604-662-8100 x1159 
gailgalea@builddirect.com 
 
Santiago Gallino 
Doctoral Candidate 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
215-400-0422 
sgallino@wharton.upenn.edu 
 

Mark Garland 
Vice President, Sales & Client Development 
4R Systems 
630-776-0298 
mgarland@4rsystems.com 
 
Vishal Gaur 
Professor, Operations Management 
The Johnson School 
Cornell University 
607-255-6755  
Vg77@cornell.edu 
 
Murtaza Ghadyali 
Co-founder 
Reflexis Systems Inc. 
781-493-3317 
murtaza.ghadyali@reflexisinc.com 
 
Hise Gibson 
Doctoral Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
831-241-2379 
hgibson@hbs.edu 
 
Joseph Gilkey 
Senior Vice President, Circulation & 
Consumer Marketing 
New York Daily News  
212-681-3410 
jgilkey@nydailynews.com 
 
Jonathan Goldman 
Chairman, Chief Executive Officer 
Frederick Goldman, Inc. 
212-807-2000 
jgoldman@fgoldman.com 
 
Steve Gottlieb 
Senior Vice President, Strategic Planning & 
Corporate Operations 
Stokes Inc. 
514-449-7462 
sgottlieb@stokesstores.com 
 
Edward A. Gribbin 
President 
Alvanon, Inc. 
212-868-4318 x131 
ed.gribbin@alvanon.com 
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Hilary Grosskopf 
Systems Engineering 
School of Engineering 
University of Pennsylvania 
610-209-6812 
ghilary@seas.upenn.edu 
 
Jose Guajardo 
Assistant Professor 
Haas School of Business 
University of California Berkeley 
510-643-4354 
jguajardo@haas.berkeley.edu 
 
William J. Handy 
Manager, Analytics 
Tyco Retail Solutions 
603-361-0259 
bhandy@tycoint.com 
 
Bill C. Hardgrave 
Dean 
College of Business 
Auburn University 
334-844-4832 
hardgrave@auburn.edu 
 
Rick Helfenbein 
President 
Luen Thai USA 
Vice Chairman 
American Apparel & Footwear Association 
212-851-8000 
Rick_Helfenbein@LT-US.Com 
 
Terry R. Henderson 
President, Quebec & Atlantic Canada 
J.C. Williams Group Limited 
514-510-0711 
thenderson@jcwg.com 
 
Arthur S. Herold  
Director, Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co. 
212-230-6530 
Arthur.Herold@tiffany.com 
 

Bernadette Hitt  
Director, Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co. 
212-230-6822 
bernadette.hitt@tiffany.com 
 
Mark Q. Holifield 
Senior Vice President, Supply Chain 
The Home Depot 
770-384-5035 
mark_q_holifield@homedepot.com 
 
Tore Høylie 
Chief Executive Officer 
REMA Nonfood AS 
4797060797 
th@remanf.no 
 
Vijaya Kumar Ivaturi (IVK) 
Chief Technology Officer 
Crayon Data 
+919845027241 
ivk@crayondata.com 
 
Andrew Keh 
Director, Skunk Works 
H.H. Brown  
203-252-9478 
keha@hhbrown.com 
 
Edwin Keh 
Lecturer 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
Chief Executive Officer 
The Hong Kong Research Institute for 
Textile & Apparel 
011 852 9193 0296  
edwin@thekehs.com 
 
Saravanan Kesavan 
Assistant Professor 
Kenan-Flagler Business School 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
919-962-3140 
skesavan@unc.edu 
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Herbert J. Kleinberger 
Adjunct Professor 
Leonard N. Stern School of Business 
New York University 
201-304-1004  
hkleinbe@stern.nyu.edu  
 
Gurhan Kok 
Associate Professor 
Duke University 
919-824-2776 
gurhan.kok@duke.edu 
 
Santiago Kraiselburd 
Expert, Advanced Operations Group 
McKinsey & Co. 
+55 11 5189 1446 
santiago_kraiselburd@mckinsey.com 
 
Kevin Kulinowski 
President, Retail Division 
Gordon Brothers 
617-422-6549 
kkulinowski@gordonbrothers.com 
 
Ramit Kumar  
Production Manager, Apparel 
The Limited 
917-582-6900 
rkumar@thelimited.com 
 
Mumin Kurtulus 
Assistant Professor 
The Owen School 
Vanderbilt University 
615-294-7058 
mumin.kurtulus@owen.vanderbilt.edu 
 
Ho Shuen (H.S.) Lee 
Chief Executive Officer 
Umisky Ltd. 
13925275002 / 00852-91708978 
likx@casagroup.com.cn 
 
Sergio Lopez (Lopez Barron Sergio Alejandro) 
Logistics Systems Manager 
Cadena Comercial Oxxo 
 (52) 818 3892121 
sergio.lopez@oxxo.com 
 

John Magnus 
Software Engineer 
Tyco International 
603-933-3898 
jmagnus@tycoint.com 
 
Rene Martinez Villarreal 
Manager, Supply Chain 
Cadena Comercial Oxxo 
52 (81) 83892273 
rene.martinez@oxxo.com 
 
David Matheson 
Chief Operations Officer 
Kmart Australia 
+61 3 9902 2551 
david.matheson@kmart.com.au 
 
Kevin J. Mayer 
Director, Demand Planning 
Tiffany & Co. 
212-230-6494 
kevin.mayer@tiffany.com 
 
Blythe McGarvie 
Senior Lecturer 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-3316 
bmcgarvie@hbs.edu 
 
Heather Mercier 
Director, Client Insights 
eXperticity 
801-869-6167 
heather.mercier@experticity.com 
 
Adam J. Mersereau 
Assistant Professor  
Kenan-Flagler Business School 
University of North Carolina Chapel Hill 
919-962-8407  
ajm@unc.edu 
 
Meghna Modi 
Managing Director 
MG Mobiles 
+91 98101 40051 
Meghna.Modi@mgmobiles.com 
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Dennis Mullahy 
Senior Vice President, Supply Chain 
Ulta Beauty 
630-410-5152 
dmullahy@ulta.com 
 
Jiri Nechleba 
President & CEO 
4R Systems 
610-644-1234 
jnechleba@4rsystems.com 
 
Natalie Nixon 
Director, Strategic Design MBA 
Philadelphia University 
215-951-2787 
nixonn@philau.edu 
 
Marcelo Olivares 
Associate Professor 
Columbia Business School 
212-920-6984 
molivares@columbia.edu 
 
Nitin Parab 
Chief Executive Officer 
Zensar Technologies, Inc. 
408-656-8846 
n.parab@usa.zensar.com  
 
John Pereira 
Chief Operating Office 
eXperticity 
801-869-6155 
john.pereira@experticity.com 
 
Danielle Prout 
Director, Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co. 
917-509-3490 
danielle.prout@tiffany.com 
 
Alexandra Reboul 
Senior Buyer 
Oscar de la Renta 
212-282-0538 
areboul@odlr.com 
 

Justin Ren 
Associate Professor 
Boston University 
Research Affiliate 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
617-383-9196 
ren@bu.edu 
 
David Robb 
Associate Professor 
Department of Information Systems and 
Operations Management 
Tsinghua University and 
The University of Auckland 
64-9-923-2812 
d.robb@auckland.ac.nz 
 
Walter J. Salmon 
Professor Emeritus 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-6431  
wsalmon@hbs.edu 
 
Tatiana Sandino 
Associate Profesor 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-0625 
tsandino@hbs.edue 
 
Srikant Sastri 
Investor 
Indian Angel Network 
+9811014685 
srikant.sastri@gmail.com 
 
Ariel Schilkrut 
Senior Vice President, Co-founder 
Scopix 
569-8139-4548  
ariel.schilkrut@scopixsolutions.com 
 
Steven Schillinger 
Vice President, Operations 
24 Hour Fitness 
925-872-3808 
sschillinger@24hourfit.com 
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William Schmidt 
Doctoral Candidate 
Harvard Business School 
617-852-3179  
wschmidt@hbs.edu 
 
Suresh V. Shankar 
Founder, Director 
Crayon Data 
+65 96639144 
suresh@crayondata.com 
 
Jennifer Smith 
Senior Director, Operations 
The Home Depot 
770-433-8211 
jennifer_m_smith@homedepot.com 
 
Anníbal Sodero 
Assistant Professor 
University of Arkansas 
479-575-7119 
asodero@walton.uark.edu 
 
Vyoman (Vinnie) Sood 
Director, Inventory Planning 
Macy's 
203-376-9705 
vinnie.sood@macys.com 
 
Bill Spain 
AD Global CBD 
Procter & Gamble 
617-823-3645 
spain.wj@pg.com 
 
Thomas Stemberg 
Managing General Partner 
Highland Consumer Fund 
617-401-4840 
TStemberg@hcp.com 
 
Dave Stockham 
Vice President, Retail Development 
Experticity 
801-869-6004 
dstockham@experticity.com 
 

Xuanming Su 
Associate Professor 
The Wharton School 
University of Pennsylvania 
215-898-5506 
xuanming@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Nikolaos (Nikos) Trichakis 
Assistant Professor 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-7942 
ntrichakis@hbs.edu 
 
Gerry Tsoukalas 
Assistant Professor 
The Wharton School 
617-899-5604 
gtsouk@wharton.upenn.edu 
 
Anita Tucker 
Associate Professor 
Harvard Business School 
617-495-6542 
atucker@hbs.edu 
 
Charles (Chuck) Turlinski 
Chief Executive Officer 
Global Reach 
614-332-3058 
charles.turlinski@gmail.com 
 
Raffaela Vartuli  
Director, Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co.  
212-230-6831 
raffaela.vartuli@tiffany.com 
 
Janice Wang 
Chief Executive Officer 
Alvanon HK Ltd. 
852-24260900 
janice.wang@alvanon.com 
 
Jason Wang 
Chief Operating Officer 
Alvanon HK Ltd. 
852-24260900 
jason.wang@alvanon.com 
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Miriam Zalcman 
Director, Merchandising 
Tiffany & Co. 
212-230-6309 
miriam.zalcman@tiffany.com 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

AMP Dinner Guests 
 
Yves Blouin, Chief Executive Officer & General Manager, Chanel KK 
Esel Cekin, Executive Director—Istanbul Research Center, Harvard Business School 
Devendra Chawla, President—Food Bazaar, Future Group 
Florian Craen, Regional Managing Director, Hermes China 
Jim Dorey, Vice President—Merchandising & Marketing, PriceRite Supermarkets 
Michael Iddon, UK Finance Director, Tesco PLC 
Gareth Jones, Group Retail & Strategy Director, Shop Direct Group 
Fernando Martinez, Chief Commercial Officer, H-E-B Mexico 
Mncane Mthunzi, Vice President—Supplier Development, Massmart 
Mehmet T. Nane, General Manager, Teknosa 
Nikolai Tamarin, Director—Legal Affairs, Mercury 
Cary Tu, Chief Executive Officer, CWN Consulting Ltd. 


